

ROAD SIGNS, SIGN POSTS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS  
#B #19-008 (All Bids)

**"OFFICIAL" Bid Results**

POSTED: Thursday, May 9, 2019

OPENED: Wednesday, May 29, 2019

TENTATIVE AWARD: Wednesday, June 26, 2019

CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2019 - July 31, 2021

The County of Lancaster considers no bids to be "official" until a Resolution is approved by the Board of Commissioners. Bidders should therefore consider the bids posted below as "unofficial" and not to make any assumptions nor take any actions

AWARDED VENDORS BY GROUP OR LINE ITEM

The County exercised Clause 19.0 of #B #19-008 in the bid awarding process.

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	PADOT #	2019-21 Estimated Quantity	CHEMUNG SUPPLY			GARDEN STATE			LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES - Disqualified			OSBURN Assocs.			U. S. MUNICIPAL SUPPLIES			VULCAN ALUMINUM		
					1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST
GROUP 1A: Road Signs, aluminum, 0.080 gauge minimum, finished, drilled, ready for installation, with reflective TYPE III grade sheeting in following size and format:																						
1	Active Work Zone When Flashing	36x36	W21-19	-																		
2	Advisory Speed 10	18x18	W 13-1	-																		
3	Advisory Speed 15	18x18	W 13-1	2					\$ 11.79	\$ 23.58			\$ 16.09	\$ 32.18		\$ 10.46	\$ 20.92					
4	Advisory Speed 20	18x18	W 13-1	2					\$ 11.79	\$ 23.58			\$ 16.09	\$ 32.18		\$ 10.46	\$ 20.92					
5	Advisory Speed 25	18x18	W 13-1	2					\$ 11.79	\$ 23.58			\$ 16.09	\$ 32.18		\$ 10.46	\$ 20.92					
6	Advisory Speed 30	18x18	W 13-1	2					\$ 11.79	\$ 23.58			\$ 16.09	\$ 32.18		\$ 10.46	\$ 20.92					
7	Be Prepared to Stop Next ( ) MI	36x36	W20-10A	-																		
8	Blind Pedestrian Crossing	36x36	W11-25	-																		
9	Bridge	24x12	R12-1-2	-																		
10	Bridge Limited to One Truck	36x30	R12-1A	-																		
11	Bridge Ices Before Road	36x36	W8-13	-																		
12	Bridge May Be Slippery	36x36	W 8-13B	-																		
13	Cattle Crossing	30x30	W 11-4	-																		
14	Center Lane-Left Turn Only	24x36	R3-9B	2					\$ 31.44	\$ 62.88			\$ 42.90	\$ 85.80		\$ 27.90	\$ 55.80					
15	Chevron Alignment	18x24	W 1-8	24					\$ 15.72	\$ 377.28			\$ 21.45	\$ 514.80		\$ 13.95	\$ 334.80					
16	Cross Road	30x30	W 2-1	-																		
17	Deer Crossing	30x30	W 11-3	-																		
18	Detour (Arrow Left)	30x24	M4-9L	5					\$ 26.20	\$ 131.00			\$ 35.75	\$ 178.75		\$ 23.25	\$ 116.25					
19	Detour (Arrow Right)	30x24	M4-9R	5					\$ 26.20	\$ 131.00			\$ 35.75	\$ 178.75		\$ 23.25	\$ 116.25					
20	Do Not Enter	30x30	R 5-1	7					\$ 32.74	\$ 229.18			\$ 44.69	\$ 312.83		\$ 29.06	\$ 203.42					
21	End Active Work Zone	36x36	W21-20	-																		
22	End Detour	24x18	M4-8A	2					\$ 15.72	\$ 31.44			\$ 21.45	\$ 42.90		\$ 13.95	\$ 27.90					
23	End One Way	24x30	R 6-7	-																		
24	Except Combinations ( ) Tons	24x18	R12-5A	-																		
25	Except Local Deliveries	24x18	R 5-2-3	4					\$ 15.72	\$ 62.88			\$ 21.45	\$ 85.80		\$ 13.95	\$ 55.80					
26	Except Right Turn	24x30	R 1-1-1	-																		
27	Farm Machinery	30x30	W 11-5	-																		
28	Golf Cart Crossing	30x30	W11-11	-																		
29	(Hazard) Object Marker	18x18	OM1-3	-																		
30	Hidden Driveway	30x30	W 11-19A	-																		
31	Horizontal Left One-Way	36x12	R 6-3L	-																		
32	Horizontal Right One-Way	36x12	R 6-1R	-																		
33	Horsedrawn Vehicle	30x30	W11-14	-																		
34	Impaired Child (Hearing or Vision)	36x36	W11-22A	2					\$ 47.16	\$ 94.32			\$ 64.35	\$ 128.70		\$ 41.85	\$ 83.70					
35	Large Double Arrow	48x24	W 1-7	-																		
36	Large Single Arrow	48x24	W 1-6	2					\$ 41.92	\$ 83.84			\$ 57.20	\$ 114.40		\$ 37.20	\$ 74.40					
37	Left Clearance Marker	12x36	OM-3L	6					\$ 15.72	\$ 94.32			\$ 21.45	\$ 128.70		\$ 13.95	\$ 83.70					
38	Left Curve	30x30	W 1-2L	2					\$ 32.74	\$ 65.48			\$ 44.69	\$ 89.38		\$ 29.06	\$ 58.12					
39	Left Lane Must Turn Left	30x30	R 3-7L	2					\$ 32.74	\$ 65.48			\$ 44.69	\$ 89.38		\$ 29.06	\$ 58.12					
40	Left Reverse Curve	30x30	W 1-4L	2					\$ 32.74	\$ 65.48			\$ 44.69	\$ 89.38		\$ 29.06	\$ 58.12					
41	Left Reverse Turn	30x30	W 1-3L	2					\$ 32.74	\$ 65.48			\$ 44.69	\$ 89.38		\$ 29.06	\$ 58.12					
42	Left Turn	30x30	W 1-1L	2					\$ 32.74	\$ 65.48			\$ 44.69	\$ 89.38		\$ 29.06	\$ 58.12					
43	Low Shoulder	30x30	W 8-9	-																		
44	( ) Miles Ahead	24x18	R 12-1-1	-																		
45	Multway Stop, Always	12x6	R 1-3	24					\$ 3.98	\$ 95.52			\$ 3.60	\$ 86.40		\$ 2.33	\$ 55.92					
46	Multway Stop, 4-way	12x6	R 1-3	16					\$ 3.98	\$ 63.68			\$ 3.60	\$ 57.60		\$ 2.33	\$ 37.28					
47	Multway Stop, 3-way	12x6	R 1-3	3					\$ 3.98	\$ 11.94			\$ 3.60	\$ 10.80		\$ 2.33	\$ 6.99					
48	Narrow bridge (words)	36x36	W 5-2	2					\$ 47.16	\$ 94.32			\$ 64.35	\$ 128.70		\$ 41.85	\$ 83.70					
49	No Left Turn	24x24	R 3-2	18					\$ 20.96	\$ 377.28			\$ 20.45	\$ 368.10		\$ 18.60	\$ 334.80					
50	No Right Turn	24x24	R3-1	18					\$ 20.96	\$ 377.28			\$ 20.45	\$ 368.10		\$ 18.60	\$ 334.80					
51	No Outlet	30x30	W 14-2	4					\$ 32.74	\$ 130.96			\$ 44.69	\$ 178.76		\$ 29.06	\$ 116.24					
52	No Passing Zone (pennant)	48x36	W 14-3	-																		
53	No Parking (symbol)	36x36	RB-3A	-																		
54	No Parking (symbol)	24x24	RB-3A	-																		
55	No Parking (symbol)	12x18		38					\$ 8.32	\$ 316.16			\$ 10.73	\$ 407.74		\$ 6.98	\$ 265.24					
56	No Parking (symbol)	12x12	RB-3A	30					\$ 5.64	\$ 169.20			\$ 7.15	\$ 214.50		\$ 6.98	\$ 209.40					
57	No Parking Anytime (words)	12x18		9					\$ 8.32	\$ 74.88			\$ 10.73	\$ 96.57		\$ 6.98	\$ 62.82					
58	No Parking Arrow (plaque)	24x12	R 7-7	-																		
59	No Parking Arrow (plaque)	12x6	R 7-7	-																		
60	No Parking Between Signs (words)	12x18		3					\$ 8.32	\$ 24.96			\$ 10.73	\$ 32.19		\$ 6.98	\$ 20.94					
61	No Parking Here to Corner (words)	12x18		3					\$ 8.32	\$ 24.96			\$ 10.73	\$ 32.19		\$ 6.98	\$ 20.94					
62	No Parking Loading Zone (symbol w/ words)	12x18	R 7-6A	-																		
63	No Parking Stopping or Standing (words)	12x18		-																		

The County exercised Clause 19.0 of #B #19-008 in the bid awarding process.

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	PADDT #	2019-21 Estimated Quantity	CHEMUNG SUPPLY			GARDEN STATE			LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES - Disqualified			OSBURN Assoc.			U. S. MUNICIPAL SUPPLIES			VULCAN ALUMINUM			
					1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit
64	No Parking This Side (words)	12X18		3				\$ 8.32	\$ 24.96			\$ 10.73	\$ 32.19			\$ 6.98	\$ 20.94			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
65	No Stopping or Standing	12X18	R 7-4A	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
66	No Thru Street	36X36	W 14-2-1	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
67	No Trucks	24x24	R 5-2	17				\$ 20.96	\$ 356.32			\$ 28.60	\$ 486.20			\$ 18.60	\$ 316.20			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
68	One Lane Bridge	36X36	W 9-3	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
69	Over 5 Tons	12x24	R 5-2-4	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
70	Park Entrance	30x30	W11-13	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
71	Pedestrian (crossing) (graphic)	30X30	W 11-2	6				\$ 38.34	\$ 230.04			\$ 44.69	\$ 268.14			\$ 29.06	\$ 174.36			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
72	Plant Entrance	30X30	W 11-12	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
73	Railroad Warning	36 Diam.	W 10-1	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
74	Reduced Speed ( ) Ahead	24X30	R 2-5	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
75	Reserved Parking (Handicappd)	12X18	R 7-8	14				\$ 8.32	\$ 116.48			\$ 10.73	\$ 150.22			\$ 6.98	\$ 97.72			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
76	Right Clearance Marker	12x36	OM-3R	10				\$ 15.72	\$ 157.20			\$ 21.45	\$ 214.50			\$ 13.95	\$ 139.50			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
77	Right Curve	30X30	W 1-2R	2				\$ 32.74	\$ 65.48			\$ 44.69	\$ 89.38			\$ 29.06	\$ 58.12			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
78	Right Reverse Curve	30X30	W 1-4R	2				\$ 32.74	\$ 65.48			\$ 44.69	\$ 89.38			\$ 29.06	\$ 58.12			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
79	Right Reverse Turn	30X30	W 1-3R	2				\$ 32.74	\$ 65.48			\$ 44.69	\$ 89.38			\$ 29.06	\$ 58.12			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
80	Right Turn	30X30	W 1-1R	2				\$ 32.74	\$ 65.48			\$ 44.69	\$ 89.38			\$ 29.06	\$ 58.12			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
81	Road Closed	48X30	R 11-2	5				\$ 52.38	\$ 261.90			\$ 71.50	\$ 357.50			\$ 46.50	\$ 232.50			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
82	Rough Road	30X30	W 8-8	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
83	School (graphic)	30X30	S 1-1	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
84	School	6x24	S 4-3 P	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
85	School Bus Stop Ahead	30X30	S 3-1	8				\$ 38.34	\$ 306.72			\$ 44.69	\$ 357.52			\$ 38.75	\$ 310.00			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
86	School Bus Crossing	30X30	S 3-3	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
87	Share The Road	30X30	W16-1	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
88	Side Road	30X30	W 2-2	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
89	Signal Ahead	36X36	W 3-3	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
90	Snow Emergency Route	18X24		-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
91	Speed Limit 10	24X30	R 2-1	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
92	Speed Limit 15	24X30	R 2-1	2				\$ 26.20	\$ 52.40			\$ 35.75	\$ 71.50			\$ 23.25	\$ 46.50			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
93	Speed Limit 20	24X30	R 2-1	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
94	Speed Limit 25	24X30	R 2-1	87				\$ 26.20	\$ 2,279.40			\$ 35.75	\$ 3,110.25			\$ 23.25	\$ 2,022.75			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
95	Speed Limit 30	24X30	R 2-1	2				\$ 26.20	\$ 52.40			\$ 35.75	\$ 71.50			\$ 23.25	\$ 46.50			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
96	Speed Limit 35	24X30	R 2-1	64				\$ 26.20	\$ 1,676.80			\$ 35.75	\$ 2,288.00			\$ 23.25	\$ 1,488.00			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
97	Speed Limit 40	24X30	R 2-1	24				\$ 26.20	\$ 628.80			\$ 35.75	\$ 858.00			\$ 23.25	\$ 558.00			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
98	Speed Limit 45	24X30	R 2-1	30				\$ 26.20	\$ 786.00			\$ 35.75	\$ 1,072.50			\$ 23.25	\$ 697.50			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
99	Stop	30X30	R 1-1	98				\$ 29.73	\$ 2,913.54			\$ 38.40	\$ 3,861.20			\$ 29.06	\$ 2,847.88			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
100	Stop	24X24	R 1-1	5				\$ 19.02	\$ 95.10			\$ 26.50	\$ 132.50			\$ 18.60	\$ 93.00			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
101	Stop Ahead (symbol)	36X36	W 9-1	10				\$ 49.98	\$ 499.80			\$ 68.60	\$ 686.00			\$ 41.85	\$ 418.50			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
102	Stop Here on Red (left)	24X30	R 10-6A L	4				\$ 26.20	\$ 104.80			\$ 35.75	\$ 143.00			\$ 23.25	\$ 93.00			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
103	Stop Here on Red (right)	24X30	R 10-6A R	4				\$ 26.20	\$ 104.80			\$ 35.75	\$ 143.00			\$ 23.25	\$ 93.00			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
104	Stop & Slow (paddle)	24x24	W 21-10	4				\$ 20.96	\$ 83.84			\$ 28.60	\$ 114.40			\$ 18.60	\$ 74.40			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
105	"T" (Intersection) symbol	30X30	W 2-4	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
106	To Oncoming Traffic	24x18	R 1-2A	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
107	Two Hour Parking	12X18		-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
108	Two Way Traffic	36x36	W 5-3	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
109	Violators Subject to Fines and Towing	12x18	R 7-8F	12				\$ 8.32	\$ 99.84			\$ 10.73	\$ 128.76			\$ 6.98	\$ 83.76			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
110	Watch Children	30X30	W15-2	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
111	Weight Limit ( ) Tons	24X30	R 12-1	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
112	Work Zone - Turn On Headlights	48x36	R22-1	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
113	Wrong Way	36x24	R 5-1A	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
114	Yield	36x36	R 1-2	-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>GROUP 1-A TOTAL</b>								\$ 14,574.06				\$ 13,121.86											
GROUP 1-B: Sign Blanks, Aluminum, 0.080 gauge minimum, alloy 5052-H38, drilled with 3/8" holes, rounded corners, treated per ASTM B409 for reflective sheeting in following size and shapes:																							
115	6" x 12"			9				\$ 2.51	\$ 22.59			\$ 1.95	\$ 17.55			\$ 1.38	\$ 12.42			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.60	\$ 14.40
116	6" x 24"			-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
117	6" x 30"			12				\$ 4.70	\$ 56.40			\$ 4.50	\$ 54.00			\$ 3.44	\$ 41.28			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.50	\$ 42.00
118	6" x 36"			-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
119	8" x 12"			-				\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
120	8" x 18"			10				\$ 3.76	\$ 37.60			\$ 3.70	\$ 37.00			\$ 2.75	\$ 27.50			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.92	\$ 29.20
121	8" x 24"			35				\$ 5.02	\$ 175.70			\$ 4.80	\$ 168.00			\$ 3.67	\$ 128.45			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.79	\$ 132.65
122	8" x 30"			55				\$ 6.28	\$ 345.40			\$ 5.80	\$ 319.00			\$ 4.58	\$ 251.90			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.71	\$ 259.05
123	8" x 36"			59				\$ 7.52	\$ 443.68			\$ 7.10	\$ 418.90			\$ 5.50	\$ 324.50			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.63	\$ 332.17
124	12" x 12"			15				\$ 3.57	\$ 53.55			\$ 3.70	\$ 55.50			\$ 2.75	\$ 41.25			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.91	\$ 43.65
125	12" x 18"			39				\$ 5.23	\$ 203.97			\$ 5.40	\$ 210.60			\$ 4.13	\$ 161.07			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.26	\$ 166.14
126	12" x 24"			12				\$ 6.98	\$ 83.76			\$ 7.10	\$ 85.20			\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00			\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.58	\$ 66.96
127																							



The County exercised Clause 19.0 of #B #19-008 in the bid awarding process.				CHEMUNG SUPPLY				GARDEN STATE				LIGHTLE ENTERPRISES - Disqualified				OSBURN ASSocs.				U. S. MUNICIPAL SUPPLIES				VULCAN ALUMINUM							
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	PADOT #	2019-21 Estimated Quantity	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit	1-5 each COST per UNIT	EXTENDED COST	6-10 Each Discount Cost Per Unit	11+ each Discount Cost Per Unit			
<b>GROUP 1-H TOTAL</b>										\$ 194.76									\$ 230.94												
GROUP 1-I: Letters, 3" Series C, Non-Reflective, pressure sensitive sheeting, in packs of 25 each minimum, letters to be specified at the time of order.																															
188	Black									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -												
GROUP 1-J: Letters, 4" Series B, Non-Reflective, pressure sensitive sheeting, in packs of 25 each minimum; letters to be specified at the time of order.																															
189	Black									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -												
GROUP 1-K: Area Enclosure/Traffic Control Tape, imprinted, 4" wide, message to be selected at order.																															
190	4 mil, 1,000 ft/roll			3		\$ 16.40				\$ 49.20				\$ 19.80	\$ 59.40				\$ -								\$ -				
191	7 mil, 500 ft/roll									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
<b>GROUP 1-K TOTAL</b>										\$ 49.20				\$ 59.40																	
<b>GROUP 1-L: Miscellaneous Signage Materials</b>																															
192	Engineer grade (not hi-intensity) Flat "beaded" Reflective Sheeting, White	24" x 50 yd Roll		10		\$ 322.50				\$ 3,225.00				\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00				\$ 264.00	\$ 2,640.00						\$ -					
193	Thermoplastic Crosswalk, Heavy-Duty Intersection Grade Material, Retroreflective, White, 6"W x 3'L x 125 mil thickness	20 sheets/box		12		\$ 205.00				\$ 2,460.00				\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00				\$ -								\$ -				
194	Thermoplastic Stop Bar, Heavy-Duty Intersection Grade Material, Retroreflective, White, 12"W x 3'L x 125 mil thickness	20 sheets/box		13		\$ 205.00				\$ 2,665.00				\$ 255.00	\$ 3,115.00				\$ -								\$ -				
<b>GROUP 1-L TOTAL</b>										\$ 8,350.00					\$ 2,640.00																
<b>GROUP 1 TOTALS:</b>				1,736						\$ 34,922.90					\$ 26,366.07					\$ -											
<b>GROUP II-A: Sign posts, rib-back "U" channel steel, punched full length with 3/8" holes on 1" center, green baked enamel, in following lengths:</b>																															
200	6 1/2 ft, 1 1/2"/ft									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
201	9 ft, 2"/ft									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
202	9 ft, 2 1/2"/ft									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
203	10 ft, 2"/ft									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
204	12 ft, 2"/ft									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
205	10 ft, 3"/ft									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
206	11 ft, 3"/ft									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
207	12 ft, 3"/ft									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
208	11 ft, 4"/ft									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
209	12 ft, 4"/ft									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
<b>GROUP II-B: Miscellaneous posts, hardware, etc.</b>																															
210	10', 2 1/2" breakaway post system, green u-channel, complete w/ 5" base post, coupler, & install. hdw., lap splice only			18	\$ 33.95	\$ 611.10			\$ 28.06	\$ 505.08			\$ 25.50	\$ 459.00					\$ 33.00	\$ 594.00						\$ -					
211	10', 2.5"/ft breakaway post system, galvanized U-channel, complete w/ 5" base post, coupler, & install. hdw., lap splice only									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -							\$ -					
212	Lap splice kit (Box of 50)									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -							\$ -					
213	Square, breakaway steel square post system. It shall consist of 14 gauge galvanized square post and a 12 gauge galvanized square base, each with yield strength of 60ksi. The post shall be corner welded with perforated 7/16" holes, 1" on center, on all four sides of the post and base. The coatings for each shall be hot dip galvanized with a Coating Designation of G-140. A complete post system shall include a post, base, and corner bolt as listed below. <b>NOTE: 10' Top Post is included in this price.</b>			300	\$ 33.95	\$ 10,185.00			\$ 42.31	\$ 12,693.00			\$ 52.90	\$ 15,870.00					\$ 38.20	\$ 11,460.00						\$ -					
<b>Posts:</b>										\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
214	2.00" square post 14 ga., 9'									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
215	2.00" square post 14 ga., 10'			210	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,830.00			\$ 28.86	\$ 6,060.60			\$ 35.40	\$ 7,434.00					\$ 26.11	\$ 5,483.10						\$ -					
216	2.00" square post 14 ga., 12'			50	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00			\$ 34.63	\$ 1,731.50			\$ 42.50	\$ 2,125.00					\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00						\$ -					
<b>Bases:</b>										\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
217	2.25" square anchor 12 ga., 30", with standard straight end			60	\$ 10.95	\$ 657.00			\$ 10.68	\$ 640.80			\$ 13.50	\$ 810.00					\$ 9.83	\$ 589.80						\$ -					
218	2.25" square anchor 12 ga., 36", with standard straight end									\$ -				\$ -					\$ -								\$ -				
219	2.25" square anchor 12 ga., 30", with diamond shape pointed end			100					\$ 10.68	\$ 1,068.00			\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00					\$ -							\$ -					
220	2.25" square anchor 12 ga., 36", with diamond shape pointed end			100					\$ 12.82	\$ 1,282.00			\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00					\$ -							\$ -					
<b>Splices and Hardware</b>																															
221	1.75" square splice 14 ga., 12"			12					\$ 2.86	\$ 34.32			\$ 3.80	\$ 45.60					\$ 3.14	\$ 37.68						\$ -					
222	Small corner bolt with nut for post system assembly			230	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00			\$ 0.62	\$ 142.60			\$ 0.60	\$ 138.00					\$ 0.45	\$ 103.50						\$ -					
<b>Miscellaneous</b>																															
223	Round galvanized sign post 13 ga., 12'			10					\$ 24.69	\$ 246.90			\$ 61.40	\$ 614.00					\$ 33.15	\$ 331.50						\$ -					
224	10 ft quick punch sign post			50					\$ 42.48	\$ 2,124.00			\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00					\$ 36.96	\$ 1,848.00						\$ -					
225	12 ft quick punch sign post			50					\$ 50.97	\$ 2,548.50			\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00					\$ 44.03	\$ 2,201.50						\$ -					
226	Carsonite Curve-Flex CFM-400, post 66" x 4" outside, with pre-applied white Type III reflective sheeting 3" x 6" on both sides			100					\$ 22.88	\$ 2,288.00			\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00					\$ -							\$ -					
227	Carsonite Curve-Flex CFM-400, post 66" x 4" outside, with pre-applied white Type III reflective sheeting 3" x 6" on one side			24					\$ 21.96	\$ 527.04			\$ 17.00	\$ 408.00					\$ -							\$ -					
228	Safe HL post 2" round, 48" above anchor post to top. Anchor post 1 1/2" tubular with flat end and dual locking tabs. Reflective sheeting 3" x 12".			12					\$ 25.58	\$ 306.96			\$ 19.00	\$ 228.00					\$ -							\$ -					
229	Vandal-proof, one way bolt, aluminum, round slotted head, 5/16" x 2 1/2".			500					\$ 0.42	\$ 210.00			\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00					\$ -							\$ -					

